TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verras Medical, Inc.		111/20/2008	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crossflo Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	11260 El Camino Real
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3207331	IAMETER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 720 6300

Email: kbearfield@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP

Address Line 1: 11988 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130-2594

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24349-11-T01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kara Bearfield
Signature:	/kara bearfield/

900122376 REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0684

Date:	12/10/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=24349-11 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=24349-11 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=24349-11 Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0685

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Verras Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation and William Mohlenbrock, a stockholder of Verras Medical, Inc. (collectively "Assignors"), are the owners of or have rights to the marks identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Marks") and to the federal registrations identified in Exhibit "A" and fully incorporated herein ("Service Mark Registrations").

WHEREAS, Assignors have agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Crossflo Systems, Inc., a California corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Patriot Scientific Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, located at 11260 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, California ("Assignee") certain intellectual property rights pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated November 20, 2008 ("Agreement"), including all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Service Mark Registrations.

- Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, each Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee and its successors and assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and Service Mark Registrations (and all renewals and extensions thereof), together with all common law rights associated with the Marks and Service Mark Registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Marks and Service Mark Registrations and symbolized thereby, together with all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringements of the Marks or Service Mark Registrations, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignors in all matters related to the Marks and Service Mark Registrations.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in relevant state and national trademark offices. Each Assignor also hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which the Marks or Service Mark Registrations are issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Marks or Service Mark Registrations. Each Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered the Marks or Service Mark Registrations or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment.

701027877

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0686

Verras Medical, Inc., a California corporation
By: WILLIAM (. MOHLEWBRECK MI)
Name:
Title: RESIDENT
William Mohlenbrock
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On 11/19/08, before me EKIK (SCAM), Notary Public personally appeared WILLIAM MOHLENBROCK personally known to me (or proved to me or the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies) and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Notary Public
701027876.1 OFFICIAL SEAL ERIK G. SLOAN NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA B

EXHIBIT "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND/OR SERVICE MARKS

Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
IAMETER	3,207,331	February 13, 2007

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS AND/OR SERVICE MARKS:

IAMETER SHERLOCK

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 12/10/2008